To,

## **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,

Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001.

**Scrip Code – 524202** 

Ref: Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements Regulations 2015)

**Sub: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate** 

Dear Sir/ Madam,

Please find enclosed Intimation towards loss of share certificates, as per the captioned regulation.

Kindly take the same on records and oblige.

Thanking you,

FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Atul Maheshwari)

DIN: 00255202

**Managing Director** 

Date: 25th January, 2024

Place: Mumbai

G-02, Gr. Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (W), Mumbai - 400015, India, Tel.: +91-22-2411 7030 • Email: lil@lactoseindialimited.com • Website: www.lactoseindialimited.com Regd. Off. & Factory: Survey No. 5,6 & 7A, Village Poicha (Rania), Taluka Savli, Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat - 391780.

To,

## **BSE Limited**

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort,

Mumbai - 400001.

Subject: Intimation towards loss of Share Certificate under Regulation 39(3) of Securities and Exchange
Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sir/Madam,

Pursuant to Regulation 39 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, (as amended) (Listing Regulations, 2015) this is to inform you that the Company has received intimation about loss of share certificates, the details of which are given below:

Name of Registered	JH1	Folio No.	Share	Distinctive No.	No. of
Shareholder			Certificate		shares
			No.		
AMBEKAR SMITA	AMBEKAR	0024669	50274	5121723 - 5121772	50
CHANDRASHEKHAR	CHANDRASHEKHAR				
AMBEKAR SMITA	AMBEKAR	0024669	50275	5121773-5121782	10
CHANDRASHEKHAR	CHANDRASHEKHAR				
AMBEKAR SMITA	AMBEKAR	0024669	7830	782271- 782370	100
CHANDRASHEKHAR	CHANDRASHEKHAR				

G-02, Gr. Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (W), Mumbai - 400015, India, Tel.: +91-22-2411 7030 • Email: lil@lactoseindialimited.com • Website: www.lactoseindialimited.com Regd. Off. & Factory: Survey No. 5,6 & 7A, Village Poicha (Rania), Taluka Savli, Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat - 391780.



CIN: L15201GJ1991PLC015186

The duplicate share certificates will be issued only after the receipt of all necessary documents from the shareholder.

Please acknowledge the receipt.

Thanking You,

## FOR LACTOSE (INDIA) LIMITED

(Atul Maheshwari)

DIN: 00255202

**Managing Director** 

Date: 25th January, 2024

Place: Mumbai

G-02, Gr. Floor, "A" Wing, Navbharat Estate, Zakaria Bunder Road, Sewri (W), Mumbai - 400015, India, Tel.: +91-22-2411 7030 • Email: lil@lactoseindialimited.com • Website: www.lactoseindialimited.com Regd. Off. & Factory: Survey No. 5,6 & 7A, Village Poicha (Rania), Taluka Savli, Dist. Vadodara, Gujarat - 391780.

1801202404

FROM: SMITA C AMBEKAR.
36/C, KAMGAR NAGAR,
5.G. BARVE MARG, KURLA(E)
MUMBAI-400024.
DATE: 18 JAN 2024.

MO, BIGSHARE SERVICES PUT LTA

Dear Ser,

SUB: REQUEST FOR DUPLICATE SHARE CERTIFICATE

UNIT: LACYOSE INDIA LYA

FOLIO NO: 0024669.

672715

I am the share Idaleler of hardore Indien Ltd. I am halding 160 shares of this reampany. Due to same reason I lost my original share certificate.

I evould like to request you to provide procedure for Duplicate share certificate

Thanking your.

	RE	CEIV		T. LTD.
	2 4	JAN	2024	
Sign.:	14 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 - 15 -	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		4

yours faithfully.

for chubekar

(SMITA. C. AMBEKAR)

AMBEKAR.C.G.